Form 4.72
Section 106 The Insolvency Act 1986

Return of Final Meeting in a
Creditors’ Voluntary Winding Up
Pursuant to Section 106 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

For Official Use

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

00072141

Name of Company

BLH Realsations Limited Formerly Butterley Limited
I { We
David Bennett Alistair Wardell
Colmore Plaza Penhill House
Colmore Circus 11-13 Penhill Road
Birmingham Cardiff
B4 6AT CF119UP
give notice

1 that a general meeting of the company was summoned for 14 February 2014
pursuant to sechon 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose of having an
account (of which a copy 1s attached) laid before it showing how the winding up of the
company has been conducted, and the property of the company has been disposed of
and that no quorum was present at the meeting

2 that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly held on 14 February 2014
pursuant to section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986 for the purpose of
having the said account laid before it showing how the winding up of the company has
been conducted and the property of the company disposed of and that the same was
done accordingly

Signed ___~A Date 17 February 2014

~
G Th n UKLLP
Ccr)?r:tore %T:zoa For Official Use
Colmore Circus gev Sect | Pnst RAanm
Birmingham
Ref L64578/DJB/PAMIANWITXA “A3260BYP"

AD1 21/02/2014 #115

Software Supplied by Tumkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow COMPANIES HOUSE




Section 106 Form 4 72 contd
Liquidator's statement of account Creditors’ voluntary winding up
BLH Realisations Limited Formerly Butterley Limited

From 6 October 2009  To 14 February 2014

Dwidend information
Preferential debts
Unsecured debts
Returns to contributories

Fee information

Fees fixed by time costs

63 creditors 100p In £ on £47,071 04
270 creditors 9 03p In £ on £4,459,644 87
0 p per O share

SofA
ASSET REALISATIONS
638,000 00 Admin/Recelvers Surplus 714,077 28
Book Debts 13,649 14
Tax Refund 1,522 27
VAT Refund 4,826 39
Insurance Refund 4,427 20
Misc Float Receipts 2,75088
Bank/ISA InterestGross 7,575 21
Trading Surplus/{Deficit) (964 10)
747,864 27
COST OF REALISATIONS
DTI Cheque Fees 298 70
ISA Account Fees 403 00
Administrators fees 9,112 90
Liguidators Fees 191,434 18
Liquidators Expenses 23277
VAT irrecoverable 16 92
Legal Fees 92,281 12
Debt Collection 440 00
Stationery & Postage 1,459 58
Storage Costs 472 66
Statutory Advertising 387 90
Tax on Interest 1,518 65
(298,058 38)
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
45000 00 Employee Arrears/Hol Pay NIL
Preferential Creditors (All) 47,071 04
(47,071 04)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
4,329,000 00 Trade & Expense Creditors 398,861 54
Unsecured Creditors (All) 3,873 31
(402,734 85)
DISTRIBUTIONS
7,566,655 00 Ordinary Shareholders NiL
NIL
(11,302,655 00) {0 00}




Section 106

(n Assets, including None
shown 1n the statement of assets and liabihties
and estimated to be of the value of None
have proved unrealisable

Form 4.72 contd

{2) Amount paid into the Insclvency Services account 1n respect of
(a) Unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up None
(b) Other unclaimed dividends None
(€) moneys held by the company in trust in respect of dividends or

other sums due before the commencement of the winding up to any
person as & member of the company None

(3) Other comment

Dated 2—~‘-’-/’L/i ~

/&_-a [‘A—-—
Signed by the hquidator /

Name & Address Alistair Wardell
Grant Thornton UK LLP
Colmore Plaza
Colmore Circus
Birmingham
B4 6AT




